KOk
¥ @\\\‘“h“& , X

*

*

Office of City Clerk
90 West Broad Street

City of Columbus

* * Columbus OH 43215-9015

: o : columbuscitycouncil.org

“ ) {,/,I\ =

RIS

Hryypeft Legislation Details

File #: 1237-2017 Version: 1

Type: Ordinance Status: Passed

File created: 5/3/2017 In control: Health & Human Services Committee

On agenda: 6/5/2017 Final action: 6/8/2017

Title: To approve the funding request of Community Research Partners seeking financial assistance to
address an emergency human service need pursuant to Columbus City Code; to authorize the
Director of Development to execute an agreement with Community Research Partners to provide
technical assistance; to authorize the expenditure of $57,660.90 from the Emergency Human
Services Fund; to authorize the expenditure of $76,123.10 from the general fund; and to declare an
emergency. ($133,784.00)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. ORD1237-2017 2017 Fund 1000 2231 CRP
Date Ver. Action By Action Result
6/8/2017 1 CITY CLERK Attest
6/7/2017 1 MAYOR Signed
6/5/2017 1 COUNCIL PRESIDENT Signed
6/5/2017 1 Columbus City Council Approved Pass
City of Columbus Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/24/2024

powered by Legistar™



http://www.legistar.com/

